# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423777

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olivet International Inc.		04/13/2017	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FTI Group (Holding) Company Limited		
Street Address:	Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road		
Internal Address:	The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, P.O. Box 32052		
City:	Grand Cayman		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Postal Code:	KY1-1208		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3789303	DOUBLE DUTCH CLUB BY OLIVET

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6072563628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6072562000

Email: brown@bpmlegal.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael Brown

Address Line 1: 118 North Tioga Street - Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mlchael F. Brown, reg no 29,619	
SIGNATURE:	/ mfb #29619 /	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=00717156#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0518

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, <u>Olivet International Inc.</u>, a corporation in <u>U.S.A.</u>, having the principal office at <u>11015 Hopkins St. Mira Loma CALIFORNIA 91752</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Date of Registration
Double Dutch Club by Olivet	3789303	77678512	May 18, 2010

WHEREAS, FTI Group (Holding) Company Limited, a corporation in <u>Cayman Islands</u>, having its principal office at <u>The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre</u>, Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32052, Grand Cayman KY1-1208, Cayman Islands., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed this 13 day of April , in the year 2017 .

(Assignor)

Olivet International Inc.

Name: FETER LIN

Title: coopenare cecreso

(Assignee)

FTI Group (Holding) Company Limited

Dy.

Name: Jerry Moon

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006033 FRAME: 0519

**RECORDED: 04/14/2017**